BIKE KING TRI 2

2Km Swim - 60Km Bike - 15Km Run
Sunday, July 01, 2018

1

3 Gracelle Treasure

2

Madeleine

Zoe Arianne

Argosino
Samson
Banzon

Aboitiz Power
Team 7S

F 18-24
F 18-24
F 18-24

0:35:46
0:41:23
0:50:10

0:04:55
0:04:32
0:06:05

2:09:42
2:23:01
2:33:14

0:03:10
0:03:02
0:02:55

1:50:18
1:55:33
1:52:21

4:43:52
5:07:31
5:24:44

|

Juny
o

Andrea
Kriska
Kimberly
Gabrielle
Lorraine
Maricris
Tammie
Joanna Paula
Krystalline
Orisha Cirilla
Mikhaela
Sandi

Jana Charisse

Villanueva
Sto Domingo
Li

Silvestre
Aguion
Gatdula
Lucas
Queddeng
Asanion
Ordonez
Andaya
Menchi
Pedro

One Triathlon Team

Sante Barley
OneTwoTRI

Shell V-Power / Helix

Trimac

Team Wanna Tri

AboitizPower
FIT PH
Lex Tri

Team Podium Ph Baguio

AboitizPower

F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29
F 25-29

0:35:13
0:41:21
0:45:27
0:48:36
0:57:03
0:44:28
0:55:43
0:51:09
0:58:15
0:56:54

0:04:33
0:04:24
0:04:29
0:05:20
0:05:28
0:05:50
0:10:03
0:06:40
0:06:57
0:10:50

2:12:20
2:12:34
2:20:09
2:36:21
2:31:22
2:25:27
2:22:02
2:54:17
3:02:11
2:55:43

0:01:48
0:03:12
0:02:37
0:05:03
0:03:44
0:05:06
0:04:55
0:06:26
0:04:00
0:07:10

1:44:41
1:48:08
1:53:34
1:46:51
1:52:36
2:16:19
2:07:08
2:14:59
2:15:37
2:22:43
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Jayline

Jilliane

Mary Jane
Melissa Angela
Christine
Argee Grexa
Marian Joyce
Eli

Claire

Balatibat
Caancan
Baluyot
Penafiel
Aragones
Hizon
Seva
Malicdem

Tuazon

Herbalife
Sante Barley

Century Tri Hard

TriSixFiv

Philippines

F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34

0:50:51
0:44:06
0:48:13
0:45:55
0:54:48
0:53:27
0:45:19
1:00:43
1:01:58

0:04:49
0:05:42
0:05:41
0:04:44
0:06:00
0:05:31
0:05:49
0:10:02
0:06:29

2:04:37
2:16:07
2:06:17
2:16:56
2:30:41
2:24:47
2:29:20
2:25:35
2:47:59

0:02:00
0:02:31
0:03:52
0:03:48
0:03:42
0:04:43
0:04:16
0:04:52
0:04:37

1:30:07
1:35:55
1:43:34
1:51:13
1:43:50
2:01:54
2:15:44
1:59:41
2:02:58

4:32:23
4:44:20
4:47:36
5:02:35
5:19:02
5:30:23
5:40:28
5:40:53
6:04:01



10 20 Clouie Anne De Guzman Praetorian Tri Team F 30-34 0:56:57 0:06:28 2:40:05 0:03:15 2:22:40 6:09:25

11 29 Reinier Lou Salvo Tri Taft F 30-34 1:01:00 0:07:45 2:49:52 0:05:15 2:16:06 6:19:58
12 25 Katrina Olave Lipa Tri Team F 30-34 1:01:13 0:09:20 2:35:06 0:05:35 2:29:57 6:21:11
13 28 Bernadette Rojas TriBuzz F 30-34 0:54:38 0:08:08 2:51:20 0:05:55 2:24:12 6:24:13
14 32 Marissa Yalung iGalen Multisport F30-34 0:55:23 0:10:56 2:45:07 0:11:31 2:30:34 6:33:31
15 23 Soojin Lim F 30-34 1:03:02 0:08:17 2:55:39 0:07:01 2:32:24 6:46:24
16 26 Sabrina Oliveros FIT PH F30-34 1:15:30 0:06:43 2:56:27 0:06:49 2:27:07 6:52:36
21 Donna Olivia De Jesus TriBuzz F30-34 DNS
[ ranc  ew[ rrstame [ uastnave [ 7eav [ catecorv [ swim [ 71 [ eke [ 72 [ Ruv [ ToraL |
1 47 Ines Santiago Herbalife F 35-39 0:35:37 0:05:08 2:02:43 0:02:20 1:19:44 4:05:32
2 39 Kaye Lopez Fitness First F 35-39 0:43:57 0:04:39 1:57:05 0:02:36 1:29:58 4:18:15
3 34 Ria Alban TriNicS F35-39 0:51:54 0:06:35 2:10:07 0:03:34 1:30:37 4:42:46
4 37 Sheila Gagui Sante Barley F 35-39 0:44:04 0:05:06 2:16:51 0:03:29 1:46:02 4:55:32
5 42 Maypette Ng Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark F 35-39 0:51:38 0:05:33 2:15:53 0:03:20 1:41:31 4:57:56
6 38 Anais Lapid R. Lapid's Tri Team F 35-39 0:58:16 0:05:51 2:20:28 0:04:00 1:41:21 5:09:56
7 48 Miki Terada AboitizTri F 35-39 0:56:42 0:07:27 2:29:05 0:04:18 1:59:22 5:36:54
8 R19 Claire Marie Gallardo #BulacanBerks F 35-39 0:57:31 0:06:46 2:24:41 0:05:38 2:08:22 5:42:57
9 46 Jennifer Rosales FIT PH F 35-39 1:02:11 0:08:05 2:44:03 0:05:20 1:57:23 5:57:03
10 33 Bernadette Agor Team Tri-Mates F 35-39 1:01:50 0:05:41 2:39:10 0:04:28 2:06:50 5:58:00
11 40 Melissa Ann Lopez F 35-39 0:51:28 0:06:43 2:41:16 0:04:39 2:27:20 6:11:26
12 36 Maria Cathleya Deveza Heroes Hotel Adventure Team F 35-39 1:05:09 0:08:38 2:32:44 0:05:25 2:21:29 6:13:25
13 44 Remelie Perdido FIT PH F 35-39 1:06:27 0:09:05 2:35:01 0:05:21 2:26:11 6:22:04
14 379 Anna Adora TriTanium F 35-39 0:54:02 0:09:25 3:30:25 0:03:24 2:03:37 6:40:53
15 43 Irene Palattao ReconX Tri Team F 35-39 0:59:38 0:07:47 3:08:35 0:08:31 2:21:46 6:46:17
16 35 Carla Bantayan FIT PH F 35-39 0:55:15 0:07:05 3:05:45 0:06:54 2:36:26 6:51:26
41 Chase Hermit Magsalin F35-39 DNS
45 Jocelyn Therese Remo Trinspire F35-39 DNS
49 Hazel Vera Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark F 35-39 DNS
[ ranc  em[ rrstname [ astnave [ 7eav [ camecorv [ swim [ 11 [ exe [ 72 [ Ruv [ Tora |
1 51 Lezette Albarote Herbalife F 40-44 0:46:37 0:05:24 2:03:30 0:02:47 1:23:24 4:21:42
2 63 Rena Marte Trimac F 40-44 0:48:57 0:05:07 2:10:25 0:03:14 1:42:48 4:50:32

3 58 Bic Ferreria PayNet-Amigo Tri F 40-44 0:45:24 0:06:51 2:15:16 0:03:19 1:42:42 4:53:32



Maximina
Maria Cecilia
Katrina
Shi-Reen
Cynthia
Jasmine
Remie Rose
Pearl Anne
Anna Lizza
Marinella
Catherine
Kristine Mae
Ma. Theresa
Rowena
Irene

Maria Dolores

Baetz
Nicolas
Abelarde
Mamauag
Co
Serrano
Mangahas
Managuelod
Dela Cruz
Bacsal
Calunsod
Tan
Villanueva
Gervo
Bartolome
Samson

Swimfit PH
HTI
GKPH
Sibakeros Tri

Century Tri Hard
Century Tri Hard
UPM
Team Tri-Mates
Heroes Hotel Adventure Team
Heroes Hotel Adventure Team

Row4

F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44

0:48:27
0:49:49
0:55:35
0:52:12
0:51:01
0:55:19
1:01:40
0:49:50
0:48:08
0:58:12
1:03:54
0:56:49
1:03:17
1:14:29

0:05:21
0:06:27
0:07:33
0:07:38
0:06:46
0:04:48
0:06:19
0:07:23
0:07:18
0:07:49
0:08:03
0:08:17
0:08:55
0:08:09

2:23:59
2:22:50
2:21:55
2:27:56
2:32:07
2:35:03
2:36:13
2:35:05
2:25:26
2:38:13
2:53:04
2:34:41
2:53:00
3:09:19

0:04:06
0:04:44
0:05:09
0:05:36
0:04:35
0:04:03
0:04:41
0:07:46
0:04:53
0:08:12
0:02:30
0:10:37
0:05:18
0:06:16

1:42:42
1:56:22
2:00:58
2:04:12
2:03:56
2:01:55
1:54:59
2:10:01
2:25:05
2:05:27
2:09:10
2:36:01
2:20:25
2:30:11

A W N P

Ma Evangeline
Lorena
Leoniza

Shela
Elizabeth Joan

Endaya
Blanco
Gusilatar
Palattao
Ocampo

Century Tri Hard

Trimac
HTI
Tri Star Team

F 45-49
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 45-49

0:53:12
0:57:07
0:48:58
0:47:48

0:05:05
0:05:32
0:06:40
0:10:19

2:10:24
2:19:12
2:23:25
3:09:49

0:03:15
0:02:52
0:04:45
0:05:57

1:42:06
1:38:05
1:53:53
2:24:47

4:54:02
5:02:48
5:17:42
6:38:40

A W N P

75
74
76
77

Petro
Celma
Lara

Jing

Kuiper
Hitalia
Parpan

Ronquillo

Fitness First
Century Tri Hard
Polo Tri

Team WannaTri

F 50 & Above
F 50 & Above
F 50 & Above
F 50 & Above

0:37:42
0:48:39
0:49:20
0:53:20

0:04:00
0:05:11
0:06:11
0:08:09

2:03:57
2:06:19
2:26:07
2:37:19

0:02:12
0:02:47
0:04:21
0:06:32

1:29:07
1:26:53
1:47:27
2:22:52

4:16:57
4:29:49
5:13:26
6:08:12

150 Matthew
149 Paolo Nifio
143 John Lorenzo

Westrup
Vispo
Argosino

AboitizPower
Herbalife

M 18-24
M 18-24
M 18-24

0:37:04
0:41:42
0:42:59

0:03:08
0:03:32
0:03:36

1:48:38
1:47:10
1:55:23

0:01:31
0:01:42
0:02:06

1:15:17
1:13:15
1:22:37

3:45:37
3:47:21
4:06:40



N o b

144 Kingson

146 Gerard Gabriel
145 Yeonwoo

147 Jesus Jose
148 Patrick

Li
Mendoza
Lim
Santos
Syquiatco

Sante Barley
TriMen

Team Godspeed

M 18-24
M 18-24
M 18-24
M 18-24
M 18-24

0:42:33
0:56:21
0:53:36
0:54:39

0:04:54
0:06:09
0:10:16
0:07:49

2:07:10
2:12:02
2:30:43
2:22:38

0:02:46
0:04:55
0:04:25
0:05:07

1:43:02
1:52:15
1:42:40
2:53:17

4:40:24
5:11:43
5:21:39
6:23:31
DNS
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381 Mervin

380 Robinson
181 Jaime Miguel
174 Jazim

166 Harley

193 Aaron

192 Ashley

185 Archi

184 Juan Miguel
157 Lorin Pedro
159 Brian

171 Angelo Miguel
191 Charlo

164 Gustav Brandon
182 Jan Michael
154 Ralph

187 Aaron

178 Elisar Chase
163 Noel Arthur
176 Argie

173 Lance Kevin
179 Osuke

158 Bryan Nikko
188 Ernest

189 Raymond Jaye
195 Ramon

161 John Ervin

Santiago
Esteves
Navarro
Eugenio
David
Unabia
Tuazon
Patricio
Ocampo
Balandreau
Buenavanentura
Duque
Tengco
Cruz
Navato
Ambuchi
Rosales
Manuel
Cruz
Lubon
Estrella
Miyamoto
Buce

San Luis
Sandoval
Vinzon

Cataneo

Sante Barley
Sante Barley
Herbalife
Herbalife
Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark
Kagay-an tri
SIBAKEROSTRI TEAM

Eltri and Stallion Tri team
OneTwoTRI
One Triathlon Team
Tri-Natin
Team Espanya
FTC
AiA
FIT PH
Philippine Coast Guard
TRISTAR TEAM

Tri-O

Trimac
Team AiA

M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29

0:36:20
0:41:48
0:40:55
0:40:06
0:48:39
0:38:18
0:50:07
0:45:07
0:49:43
0:43:39
0:46:07
0:42:45
0:45:55
0:46:50
0:54:30
0:54:35
0:49:25
0:57:42
0:53:09
0:49:08
0:56:19
0:55:51
0:53:57
0:58:47
0:51:41
0:49:34
1:01:17

0:02:53
0:02:43
0:02:58
0:03:19
0:03:46
0:03:16
0:05:49
0:03:35
0:06:15
0:04:02
0:05:02
0:05:15
0:05:12
0:04:39
0:04:29
0:07:20
0:05:03
0:07:18
0:03:47
0:05:33
0:06:19
0:07:56
0:06:29
0:07:41
0:05:48
0:06:59
0:08:25

1:41:19
1:41:05
2:04:27
1:54:48
1:49:40
1:58:34
1:54:38
1:58:41
2:01:41
1:57:28
1:58:56
2:14:07
2:16:12
2:11:09
2:10:53
2:19:26
2:27:37
2:11:08
2:22:46
2:16:30
2:17:08
2:14:23
2:17:10
2:23:16
2:23:48
2:13:38
2:25:01

0:01:23
0:01:46
0:01:50
0:01:34
0:02:24
0:02:08
0:03:22
0:02:21
0:02:28
0:02:37
0:03:30
0:03:39
0:03:18
0:02:07
0:03:23
0:03:35
0:03:18
0:03:17
0:02:55
0:03:30
0:03:19
0:06:14
0:04:23
0:04:36
0:03:11
0:05:34
0:04:33

1:06:27
1:17:47
1:08:06
1:26:33
1:26:50
1:29:57
1:30:09
1:34:23
1:25:27
1:41:57
1:40:10
1:48:55
1:49:23
1:55:20
1:52:24
1:53:42
1:55:03
2:02:58
2:00:54
2:10:45
2:03:20
2:04:16
2:14:20
2:02:11
2:14:02
2:25:58
2:04:24

3:28:21
3:45:09
3:58:15
4:06:20
4:11:19
4:12:13
4:24:06
4:24:08
4:25:34
4:29:43
4:33:45
4:54:41
5:00:01
5:00:06
5:05:39
5:18:38
5:20:26
5:22:23
5:23:30
5:25:27
5:26:25
5:28:40
5:36:20
5:36:30
5:38:30
5:41:43
5:43:40



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

169
172
177
156
168
162
160
170
180
167
165
186
175
151
152
153
155
183
194
190

Rod Henrich
Chino Marco
Brian Nero
Ac

Francis Alfred
Joshua

Ed

Kevin Raphael
Michael Tari
Alexandro
Jan-Michael
Louie
Jonathan
Roger

Aldren

Miguel Dominic

Nicodemus
Nathan Jeremy
Matthew
Alexandrei

Delara Jr
Encisa
Manalaysay
Avellanosa
Del Rosario
Coquia

Cai

Dumol
Najar

De Rivera
Cruz
Ramos
lloso
Abarico
Alangcao
Alidio
Andrada
Ng
Velmonte
Santos

FIT PH
Team Espanya

Tri Delta Scania
Tri Taft

Greenhills Tri Team

Trimac

Tandems Tri Club

Lakan Tri

FIT PH

Better Tri

Trimac
Smart Tri Team

M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29

0:59:43
0:58:55
1:01:56
0:40:01
1:30:51
0:57:49
1:14:52
0:50:08
0:48:10
0:48:21
1:10:10
0:57:05
0:54:55

0:06:14
0:06:29
0:07:54
0:05:56
0:09:04
0:07:20
0:07:17
0:06:35
0:08:17
0:07:01
0:06:59
0:07:27
0:05:29

2:09:58
2:26:18
2:43:01
2:31:12
2:57:11
2:29:30
2:50:09
2:34:16
2:53:36
2:47:43
2:48:49
2:48:10

0:03:36
0:04:09
0:05:39
0:03:56
0:03:08
0:08:00
0:06:11
0:06:05
0:07:10
0:07:05
0:05:33
0:06:38

2:32:07
2:20:48
2:10:23
2:55:37
1:45:15
2:47:15
2:12:47
2:54:21
2:34:24
2:42:13
2:29:04
2:42:06

5:51:37
5:56:39
6:08:55
6:16:41
6:25:29
6:29:53
6:31:16
6:31:26
6:31:37
6:32:23
6:40:36
6:41:27
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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224
248
209
217
239
244
242
201
245
199
206
214

Kristiane
Raymund
Carlo

Lucky Ace
Ralph Jerome
Paul Henry
Tyron
Rolando
Aiken

Prince Dann
Angelo David
Guz

Lim
Velasco
Chiong
Dupaya
Salvador
Tambasen
Siy
Alquero
Ting
Allanigue
Berba

Dela Rosa

Organique
Sante Barley
Herbalife

FIT PH
Row4

Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark

Trikings
FitPH & Team UCY
AboitizPower

Trikings

M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34

0:34:03
0:39:02
0:40:56
0:37:24
0:52:42
0:45:03
0:41:10
0:51:39
0:49:26
0:45:30
0:45:50
0:45:53

0:02:55
0:03:28
0:03:33
0:03:50
0:03:59
0:03:03
0:03:39
0:04:06
0:04:39
0:05:30
0:05:15
0:05:34

1:42:36
1:51:49
1:54:36
1:56:13
1:53:47
2:00:43
1:57:28
1:57:08
2:01:53
1:56:33
1:56:38
2:03:02

0:01:26
0:02:13
0:02:25
0:01:25
0:01:44
0:02:06
0:02:19
0:02:38
0:02:08
0:02:34
0:02:44
0:02:43

1:07:11
1:13:49
1:18:13
1:27:33
1:27:37
1:35:48
1:42:19
1:32:27
1:30:58
1:39:46
1:39:58
1:38:48

3:28:11
3:50:20
3:59:43
4:06:25
4:19:49
4:26:44
4:26:55
4:27:57
4:29:04
4:29:54
4:30:26
4:36:01



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

247
227
246
237
221
222
204
208
232
205
240
223
196
235
229
219
243
213
228
220
216
210
218
215
212
197
231
230
234
226
238
198
225
211

Zander

Pericles li

Oliver John
Crisvic

Paul Jayreus
Kim Richard
Jerome

Paulo Valentin
Gabriel

John Bill

Paul Richard
Jann

Ramon Miguel
Jake Anthony
Jendel

Luigi Jan Christian
Ralph David
Karel Miko

Neil

Anthony Miguel
Omar Jordan
Jhun Richie
Joseph Christopher
Jan Kristoffer
Richard Martin
John Phillip
Josef Nicole
Ginno Jefferson
Jonathan Christopher
Johnson
Michael Kent
Patrick Paul
Josef Aaron

Paul Samuel

Trinidad
Mallari
Tiongson
Ramos
Jimenez
Lapitan
Bantiles
Carinan
Osorio
Benedicto
Santiago
Leyba
Abeleda
Pernez
Mapile
Geronimo
So

De Guia
Mamac
Gloria
Domingo
Chua
Fernandez
Diolata
De Guia
Acosta
Olave
Naz
Pascual
Lontok
Reaport
Alcantara
Lim

Co

Trimac

Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark

PNP TRI TEAM
Lipa Tri Team
GP's Tri Team
Tri-O
Tri Subic
FIT PH
Sante Barley

TriNicS
Team Godspeed

Shell V-Power/Helix

Lipa Tri Team

FIT PH

Trimac
AboitizPower
FIT PH
Smart Tri Team
Team TriFer
TRI-UMPH
Globe Tri
Lipa Tri Team
FIT PH

FIT PH

Trimac

M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 30-34

0:44:33
0:42:51
0:45:17
0:46:52
0:47:10
0:59:07
0:45:56
0:49:50
0:54:12
0:52:17
0:44:45
0:58:51
0:41:05
0:52:14
0:50:31
0:49:11
0:53:21
0:50:05
0:49:19
0:41:43
0:52:06
0:56:24
1:00:45
0:48:57
0:47:11
1:03:41
0:58:05
0:51:44
0:52:34
1:05:58
0:55:30
0:53:41
1:01:39

0:03:54
0:05:27
0:05:39
0:04:45
0:04:40
0:05:32
0:06:13
0:05:48
0:06:36
0:04:37
0:05:57
0:04:24
0:07:05
0:06:04
0:05:01
0:05:26
0:06:19
0:06:47
0:05:38
0:06:36
0:08:09
0:06:55
0:08:11
0:07:13
0:09:49
0:07:26
0:09:20
0:07:19
0:09:04
0:07:52
0:07:27
0:07:53
0:07:52

2:13:39
2:02:05
2:04:06
2:04:05
2:04:35
2:16:15
2:09:48
2:07:05
2:09:25
2:11:41
2:08:33
2:08:44
2:11:18
2:17:11
2:11:40
2:17:59
2:17:07
2:24:22
2:29:10
2:25:24
2:29:34
2:34:06
2:43:27
2:27:07
2:33:54
2:32:59
2:31:51
2:31:47
2:40:29
2:30:05
2:41:10
2:33:37
3:00:21

0:03:39
0:03:38
0:03:16
0:02:52
0:03:47
0:03:15
0:04:19
0:03:12
0:02:40
0:03:03
0:06:18
0:02:49
0:05:37
0:04:23
0:04:58
0:06:45
0:04:58
0:04:02
0:07:45
0:05:29
0:04:50
0:03:29
0:03:25
0:05:03
0:05:44
0:05:52
0:06:55
0:07:14
0:06:45
0:06:11
0:07:35
0:07:44
0:06:37

1:33:05
1:53:12
1:53:48
1:54:29
1:52:54
1:32:22
1:50:36
1:51:02
1:46:50
1:51:31
1:58:01
1:49:19
2:05:07
1:57:06
2:11:48
2:09:43
2:08:53
2:06:35
2:07:26
2:21:51
2:11:46
2:06:24
1:59:14
2:26:50
2:24:18
2:16:54
2:30:00
2:40:50
2:30:10
2:36:06
2:35:19
2:45:07
2:18:43

4:38:50
4:47:13
4:52:07
4:53:03
4:53:06
4:56:30
4:56:52
4:56:58
4:59:43
5:03:08
5:03:34
5:04:08
5:10:13
5:16:57
5:23:58
5:29:04
5:30:39
5:31:52
5:39:18
5:41:04
5:46:25
5:47:18
5:55:02
5:55:10
6:00:55
6:06:52
6:16:11
6:18:54
6:19:02
6:26:12
6:27:02
6:28:03
6:35:12
DNF



200 Yves Alob M 30-34 DNF

241 Francis Michael Silva M 30-34 DNF
202 Gino Auditor Better Tri M 30-34 DNS
203 Florante Balderas Sante Barley M 30-34 DNS
207 Lawrence Bersales Team Norman- Intellicare M 30-34 DNS
233 Adem Joseph Paras M 30-34 DNS
236 Juvinal John Racines Lipa Tri Team M 30-34 DNS
[_rawc  Jee] rmstame | astname [ team [ camecory [ swm [ T [ mke [ 12 [ Run [ tora |
1 291 Ronald Molit Herbalife M 35-39 0:31:46 0:03:42 1:50:07 0:02:00 1:10:45 3:38:21
2 284 Bryan Lucas Shell V-Power/ Helix M 35-39 0:45:38 0:04:39 1:46:43 0:02:34 1:19:05 3:58:40
3 301 Ramon Rodriguez WU Crew M 35-39 0:48:08 0:04:29 1:55:37 0:03:35 1:19:14 4:11:02
4 259 Luis Antonio Carballo Century Tri Hard M 35-39 0:40:00 0:05:36 1:53:07 0:03:48 1:34:47 4:17:18
5 300 lan Carlo Ricohermoso M 35-39 0:47:16 0:04:03 1:52:47 0:02:54 1:30:53 4:17:53
6 253 Michael Raymond Amistoso Fitness First M 35-39 0:45:26 0:04:06 2:00:42 0:02:35 1:32:49 4:25:39
7 310 Richard Tuppil Maxi Atletika Multisport M 35-39 0:41:11 0:04:37 1:59:07 0:02:13 1:38:44 4:25:53
8 294 Jon Osorio SolidTri M 35-39 0:50:17 0:03:54 1:59:49 0:02:26 1:34:.01 4:30:28
9 299 Joseph lan Ramirez Fitness First M 35-39 0:42:09 0:05:45 2:00:20 0:04:20 1:39:50 4:32:23
10 258 Francis lan Capulong Row4 M 35-39 0:46:00 0:05:05 2:07:19 0:02:38 1:32:07 4:33:10
11 281 Jovan Jardeleza Team GodSpeed M 35-39 0:51:23 0:04:46 1:59:20 0:03:08 1:35:56 4:34:34
12 256 Jefferson Balisbis M 35-39 1:09:52 0:07:15 1:18:54 0:02:33 2:03:02 4:41:36
13 304 Carlo Solis Lipa Tri Team M 35-39 0:48:43 0:05:45 2:05:40 0:02:44 1:41:01 4:43:52
14 311 Chance Vega FIT PH M 35-39 0:40:58 0:05:00 1:57:24 0:03:58 1:58:02 4:45:22
15 260 Mark Albert Cardenas PMMA Multisport M 35-39 0:45:46 0:04:38 2:08:00 0:02:57 1:47:03 4:48:24
16 303 IJr Sebastian SOLIDTRI M 35-39 0:54:46 0:04:18 2:11:37 0:01:49 1:37:46 4:50:17
17 313 Volks Wagan TRI-O M 35-39 0:51:04 0:06:00 2:08:15 0:03:50 1:43:51 4:52:59
18 280 Timothy Joseph Isla WU Crew M 35-39 0:44:23 0:04:02 2:05:26 0:04:23 1:59:23 4:57:37
19 276 Rodrigo, Jr Gelacio Team Wanna Tri M 35-39 0:52:48 0:05:38 2:05:44 0:04:20 1:52:13 5:00:43
20 270 Joseph Gerard Fernandez Team TriFer M 35-39 0:49:48 0:06:18 2:09:19 0:04:01 1:52:16 5:01:42
21 251 Juanito Alcazar M 35-39 0:54:06 0:05:56 2:18:10 0:05:09 1:38:30 5:01:51
22 265 Rafael Daguman M 35-39 0:48:45 0:05:36 2:23:29 0:04:13 1:51:01 5:13:04
23 278 Reynaldo Gonzales M 35-39 0:54:30 0:09:07 2:09:25 0:05:54 1:55:43 5:14:39
24 305 Joshua Syquimsiam Wetshop Todo Tri Team M 35-39 0:56:39 0:07:11 2:09:34 0:04:15 1:59:32 5:17:12
25 307 Tomohiro Taniguchi M 35-39 0:56:40 0:07:02 2:12:09 0:03:43 1:58:12 5:17:46



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

273
312
271
275
274
264
296
263
254
261
295
287
306
283
308
282
292
262
272
286
302
298
285
293
249
288
314
268
266
250
383
269
252
255

Lloyd
Edward

John Paul
Emmanuel
Antonio Luis
Paul

Chris

Ryan Joseph
Jeff

Jordan llagan
Donie
Gerald
Russel
Russel

Alvin

Jon

Alan Chris
Oscar Jr
John Paul
Ton

Philip

Val Jonathan
Christopher James
Eric
Emmanuel
Ronaldo

Dan

Zyrex
Edward Jozen
Roy Emmanuelle
Nigel

Gene Carlo
Arvin
Michael

Galicia
Villoso
Fontillas
Gaspar
Garcia
Cusi
Paragas
Cruz
Angulo
Corpus
Pamulaklakin
Manalo
Tan

Lino

Te Tan
Khonghun
Munoz
Cosme
Fulgencio
Malasig
Salvador
Pineda
Macario
Orate
Agapito
Mariano
Yalung
Dela Cruz
Dalde
Agapito
Burbridge
Esguerra
Alivia

Baes

Team Marquez

Trifam
Team Marquez
TriSixFiv
Trimac
Infinite Multisports
Trimac

Wetshop Todo Tri Team
Tri-O
FIT PH

Lex tri
Fit+

Encore Triathlon Team
Team Wanna Tri
Hunyango Multisport
Hunyango Multisport
Wetshop Todo Tri Team
FIT PH
Fit+
TRICERA
TriNicS

iGalen Multisport
Tri-O
Infinite Multisports
TriNicS

Tri Six Fiv
Polo Tri

M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39

0:56:42
0:52:26
0:51:39
0:57:02
0:39:41
0:46:27
0:52:39
0:54:48
1:06:37
0:58:36
0:57:25
0:54:57
0:50:52
0:51:01
0:46:52
1:08:45
0:57:27
0:51:41
0:52:44
0:53:23
1:01:50
0:55:06
0:54:35
1:04:14
1:06:35
0:52:50
0:59:24
1:03:45
1:37:42
0:47:12
0:53:48
0:37:24

0:10:40
0:05:52
0:09:01
0:05:35
0:05:21
0:11:31
0:06:11
0:07:33
0:05:21
0:06:49
0:10:36
0:11:32
0:07:00
0:07:05
0:05:53
0:06:44
0:08:49
0:07:21
0:08:15
0:06:13
0:07:52
0:07:23
0:08:54
0:13:38
0:07:20
0:07:59
0:10:39
0:08:47
0:07:39
0:04:25
0:06:02
0:06:17

2:30:25
2:15:20
2:19:57
2:19:14
2:18:09
2:18:51
2:24:00
2:20:47
2:27:40
2:25:21
2:24:39
2:18:51
2:36:55
2:40:08
2:49:40
2:29:13
2:39:02
2:47:33
2:44:22
2:45:23
2:35:39
2:43:09
2:41:07
3:09:02
2:33:41
2:44:40
2:48:19
2:58:04
2:39:35

0:04:10
0:03:56
0:05:24
0:03:51
0:04:34
0:07:11
0:04:44
0:07:07
0:03:32
0:07:41
0:07:10
0:07:51
0:05:10
0:07:23
0:04:13
0:04:14
0:05:43
0:08:30
0:05:35
0:04:18
0:05:44
0:04:54
0:04:00
0:04:12
0:04:35
0:06:13
0:06:16
0:04:47
0:05:54

1:38:36
2:07:05
1:58:53
2:01:04
2:21:15
2:13:26
2:10:41
2:08:13
2:02:04
2:08:47
2:09:16
2:19:48
2:19:42
2:17:26
2:16:38
2:17:23
2:16:40
2:14:23
2:19:37
2:21:30
2:19:59
2:22:22
2:27:06
1:50:41
2:30:11
2:36:54
2:37:22
2:38:20
2:24:52

5:20:34
5:24:38
5:24:55
5:26:46
5:28:59
5:37:27
5:38:15
5:38:28
5:45:15
5:47:14
5:49:06
5:53:00
5:59:39
6:03:03
6:03:16
6:06:19
6:07:42
6:09:28
6:10:33
6:10:47
6:11:04
6:12:55
6:15:43
6:21:47
6:22:23
6:28:36
6:42:00
6:53:43
6:55:41
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS



257 JaylJay Cantor Lipa Tri Team M 35-39 DNS

267 lan Dato PayNet-Amigo Tri M 35-39 DNS
277 Erwin Genuino BANAYAD M 35-39 DNS
279 Joseph Alvin Hernandez Better Tri M 35-39 DNS
289 Karl Mark Martinez LAST MINUTE TRI TEAM M 35-39 DNS
290 Norman Mendoza Lipa Tri Team M 35-39 DNS
297 Miguel Luis Pelino M 35-39 DNS
309 Ryan Tipon Team Kabacats M 35-39 DNS
[ ranc  em[ rrstame [  astnave [ 7eav [ catecorv [ swim [ 11 [ eke [ 72 [ Ruv [ ToraL |
1 353 Edison Morales Team Podium Botique Hotel Baguio M 40-44 0:44:54 0:03:29 1:45:15 0:02:10 1:24:59 4:00:47
2 356 John Omar Paredes Herbalife M 40-44 0:37:18 0:03:05 1:52:50 0:01:57 1:31:37 4:06:46
3 315 Joy Reginald Antolin Herbalife M 40-44 0:40:20 0:05:09 1:54:30 0:02:08 1:25:14 4:07:22
4 350 Gerard Martin Mendoza TriNicS M 40-44 0:48:18 0:03:59 1:48:36 0:02:32 1:26:39 4:10:04
5 354 Adrian Ocampo WU Crew M 40-44 0:45:17 0:04:28 1:53:45 0:03:17 1:23:57 4:10:43
6 368 Elmer Santiago Herbalife M 40-44 0:36:42 0:03:54 1:56:22 0:02:40 1:32:50 4:12:27
7 371 Eric Tan Century Tri Hard M 40-44 0:41:04 0:05:07 1:56:52 0:04:10 1:40:38 4:27:51
8 358 Raymond Posadas Century Tri Hard M 40-44 0:43:13 0:08:00 1:54:35 0:04:12 1:45:08 4:35:08
9 336 Ronald De Leon Kerry Sports Manila M 40-44 0:52:45 0:04:51 1:58:09 0:03:37 1:38:54 4:38:16
10 329 Altair Casareo Greenbhills Tri Team M 40-44 0:40:13 0:06:28 2:08:11 0:03:24 1:43:35 4:41:52
11 351 Jexter Mercado Team Triaholix M 40-44 0:51:12 0:05:53 2:07:20 0:03:13 1:35:27 4:43:06
12 320 Dennis Bernardo M 40-44 0:44:49 0:05:55 2:06:31 0:04:36 1:42:38 4:44:29
13 385 Robert Jonah Rivera Sante Barley M 40-44 0:47:36 0:05:19 2:09:17 0:03:25 1:39:56 4:45:32
14 369 Alfredo Jr Santos Greenbhills Tri Team M 40-44 0:45:07 0:05:41 2:07:47 0:03:31 1:45:33 4:47:40
15 332 Jason Chi AiA M 40-44 0:49:53 0:06:10 2:02:17 0:04:29 1:45:40 4:48:29
16 370 Boram Son SECRET SERVICE M 40-44 0:48:35 0:05:56 2:10:00 0:03:29 1:42:56 4:50:55
17 316 Alexander Apellanes Fitness First M 40-44 0:45:31 0:05:29 2:14:51 0:03:27 1:44:34 4:53:53
18 325 Jose Mari Cagurangan M 40-44 0:50:55 0:07:18 1:59:08 0:05:12 1:51:51 4:54:24
19 335 lJirome Marius De Castro Team Wanna Tri M 40-44 0:49:37 0:05:53 2:20:01 0:04:49 1:41:05 5:01:25
20 318 Jay Bacsal Century Tri Hard M 40-44 0:53:47 0:06:34 2:04:47 0:05:15 1:53:12 5:03:35
21 363 Willy Reybuenan M 40-44 0:53:10 0:04:55 2:09:55 0:04:06 1:52:47 5:04:52
22 376 Sherwyn Yao Greenhills Tri Team M 40-44 0:51:00 0:06:23 2:07:52 0:04:30 1:55:14 5:05:01
23 349 Gerardo Mendoza TriMen M 40-44 0:51:21 0:07:21 2:11:13 0:04:51 1:53:15 5:08:02
24 348 Arnold Mejia Praetorian Tri Team M 40-44 0:56:31 0:05:03 2:09:21 0:03:22 1:58:32 5:12:50



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

330
372
338
337
360
326
317
339
345
361
342
327
365
334
333
340
347
343
322
344
346
359
373
355
366
378
323
357
384
319
321
328
331
341

Brian Aubrey
Lawrence
Oliver
Roderick
Antonio
Celso
Quintin li
Daniel
Julius Co
Joshua

Pol Joseph
Jan Michael
Ramon
Ceasar
Omar
Edizer
Bernard
Jeffrey
Norman
Elmer
Benito
Vincent
Sammuel
John Paul
Jasper

Jose Raphael
Alvin
Skipper
Jonathan Joy
Vincent
Carmelo
Dondee
Alexander
Richie

Castillo
Ticsay
Dizon
Dilag
Radovan
Cailipan
Atienza
Eguia
Julius Co
Redillas
Garing
Canillas
Rivera lii
Co

Ching
Enriquez
Marzal
Gutilban
Buentipo
Herradura
Lontok
Pozon
Toloza
Palattao
Sales
Zapata
Bugtas
Pineda
Adora
Bayhon
Braganza
Carola
Cenzon

Garcia

Team Godspeed
PayNet-Amigo Tri

TRI Built
PayNet-Amigo Tri
Team Godspeed

Team Marquez
Lipa Tri Team
HTI
FIT PH
Lipa Tri Team

Trimac
HTI
Rotary Philippines Triathlon

Trifam

Team Triaholix
REKTA TRI TEAM
Team Triaholix
TriBOC

FIT PH
HTI
GSIS Bikers Club
Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark
Erning's Cebu Lechon Tri
FIT PH
TriTanium
TriSixFiv

PURO TRI

Trimac

M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44

0:54:56
0:49:36
0:52:38
0:50:44
0:46:24
0:54:08
0:57:01
0:59:07
0:50:29
0:52:22
0:53:39
0:55:10
0:56:26
0:59:15
1:02:03
1:00:26
1:02:09
0:52:27
0:58:30
0:56:55
1:00:46
0:46:25
1:02:27
0:48:13
0:56:36
0:51:18
1:07:32
0:41:05
1:08:03

0:05:51
0:06:02
0:05:45
0:03:38
0:05:11
0:05:57
0:05:26
0:06:47
0:06:45
0:05:41
0:05:02
0:07:47
0:07:01
0:07:56
0:05:37
0:08:35
0:06:40
0:06:50
0:07:39
0:08:28
0:07:45
0:07:49
0:07:54
0:09:35
0:07:40
0:10:45
0:06:48
0:05:08
0:07:52

2:09:27
2:16:07
2:20:10
2:11:08
2:12:27
2:10:00
2:22:50
2:15:09
2:28:01
2:26:09
2:29:24
2:17:32
2:29:42
2:32:18
2:29:44
2:37:51
2:35:51
2:23:19
2:46:49
2:36:56
2:40:51
2:36:43
2:48:15
3:08:16
2:57:56
2:55:41
2:53:49

0:03:38
0:04:21
0:04:17
0:03:40
0:04:09
0:04:19
0:05:16
0:05:28
0:06:15
0:04:46
0:04:53
0:05:37
0:04:12
0:04:33
0:03:55
0:06:47
0:05:26
0:03:57
0:05:25
0:05:11
0:07:10
0:07:46
0:08:38
0:08:29
0:06:03
0:07:01
0:06:32

1:59:27
1:58:19
1:55:35
2:11:41
2:13:02
2:07:34
1:54:09
2:03:32
2:03:12
2:07:15
2:06:53
2:18:44
2:08:44
2:02:26
2:06:14
2:08:26
2:15:51
2:40:06
2:15:22
2:30:43
2:28:31
2:46:42
2:18:48
2:21:46
2:30:55
2:34:32
2:29:05

5:13:19
5:14:25
5:18:24
5:20:51
5:21:14
5:21:57
5:24:43
5:30:02
5:34:42
5:36:12
5:39:51
5:44:50
5:46:04
5:46:28
5:47:33
6:02:06
6:05:56
6:06:38
6:13:45
6:18:13
6:25:03
6:25:25
6:26:01
6:36:19
6:39:11
6:39:16
6:43:45
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



352 Douglas Mongado Jr. M 40-44 DNS

362 Javier Rey M 40-44 DNS
364 Edison Reyes TNCC M 40-44 DNS
367 Enrique Lorenzo San Agustin Team aCommerce M 40-44 DNS
374 Jp Tuason M 40-44 DNS
377 Andrew Jr Zapanta Wetshop Todo Tri Team M 40-44 DNS
324 Marvin Cabatana Smart Tri Team M 40-44 DNS
375 Brian Vera Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark M 40-44 DNS
[ ranc  em[ rrstname [ astnave [ 7eav [ catecorv [ swim [ 71 [ eke [ 72 [ Ruv [ Toral |
1 122 David Zimmermann Herbalife M 45-49 0:41:00 0:04:00 1:40:29 0:02:19 1:17:06 3:44:55
2 113 Hiroshi Takei Herbalife M 45-49 0:33:49 0:04:16 2:00:39 0:02:11 1:27:22 4:08:18
3 118 Julian Valencia Herbalife M 45-49 0:37:56 0:04:38 1:52:35 0:02:40 1:35:30 4:13:20
4 102 Emmanuel Mondero TriHArd M 45-49 0:43:34 0:03:34 1:53:26 0:02:26 1:37:49 4:20:50
5 105 Junrox Roque Sante Barley M 45-49 0:49:00 0:04:35 1:56:53 0:03:10 1:32:38 4:26:16
6 100 Ronan Marasigan Trimac M 45-49 0:44:25 0:05:34 1:58:57 0:04:12 1:40:25 4:33:33
7 78 Bj Afable Fitness First M 45-49 0:44:17 0:05:37 1:53:58 0:03:54 2:04:45 4:52:30
8 114 Nomer Talibong Trikings M 45-49 0:46:29 0:06:27 2:14:42 0:04:47 1:46:32 4:58:57
9 79 Antonio Albo TRI Built M 45-49 0:46:09 0:05:23 2:12:50 0:03:47 1:57:26 5:05:36
10 86 Boy Cinco Smart Tri Team M 45-49 1:00:54 0:07:00 2:04:50 0:05:09 1:49:24 5:07:18
11 108 Orland Salomon TMM M 45-49 0:54:16 0:06:13 2:15:29 0:04:57 1:47:55 5:08:50
12 101 Jason Brian Marquez Team Podium Botique Hotel Baguio M 45-49 0:51:18 0:06:55 2:18:21 0:04:35 1:49:11 5:10:20
13 109 Robert San Miguel Pogi Altec lansing M 45-49 0:44:09 0:04:59 1:59:58 0:03:09 2:24:34 5:16:49
14 103 Arnold Patricio M 45-49 0:51:39 0:05:50 2:11:20 0:04:00 2:06:40 5:19:29
15 91 Michael Angelo De La Cruz Century Tri Hard M 45-49 0:51:55 0:07:27 2:13:59 0:04:01 2:02:19 5:19:40
16 121 Ronald Warner Team Norman- Intellicare M 45-49 0:58:05 0:07:18 2:05:10 0:04:55 2:05:06 5:20:34
17 93 Adrian Evangelista PLDT M 45-49 0:49:05 0:07:14 2:16:34 0:04:47 2:05:33 5:23:13
18 94 Edwin Gallor GRC Tri Team M 45-49 0:51:30 0:06:07 2:22:11 0:04:10 2:00:35 5:24:33
19 111 Rowel Sison Rekta Tri Club M 45-49 0:54:53 0:06:38 2:11:13 0:06:29 2:07:20 5:26:33
20 106 Rogelio Roy AiA M 45-49 0:51:20 0:05:25 2:13:44 0:03:25 2:14:10 5:28:04
21 120 Leo Villarico Team Marquez M 45-49 0:55:23 0:08:30 2:19:21 0:04:34 2:08:24 5:36:13
22 82 Arnel Bondoc Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark M 45-49 0:56:50 0:08:05 2:12:25 0:03:56 2:16:53 5:38:09
23 98 Llarry Ibalio M 45-49 0:58:05 0:07:28 2:15:13 0:04:48 2:13:01 5:38:35
24 112 Eric Tabunda Team Norman- Intellicare M 45-49 1:02:23 0:09:03 2:31:10 0:05:59 1:59:13 5:47:48



25 107 Johnbee Sales GRC Tri Team M 45-49 0:55:04 0:06:08 2:33:29 0:03:24 2:13:13 5:51:18

26 386 Rene Villafuerte Shell V-Power/ Helix M 45-49 0:55:04 0:04:35 2:50:26 0:02:17 2:04:39 5:57:01
27 85 Tyrone Celestial SIKAD Tri Team M 45-49 1:00:14 0:11:18 2:37:32 0:05:49 2:02:42 5:57:35
28 83 Jose Romulo Buhay Century Tri Hard M 45-49 1:01:10 0:08:41 2:32:06 0:07:49 2:08:02 5:57:48
29 84 Norman Carcellar Team Isabel M 45-49 0:55:01 0:05:56 2:39:46 0:06:08 2:11:57 5:58:48
30 104 Irnand Raflores FIT PH M 45-49 1:01:43 0:08:53 2:20:49 0:05:03 2:23:28 5:59:57
31 87 Tony Compton M 45-49 0:47:55 0:07:39 2:48:14 0:05:46 2:12:39 6:02:13
32 89 Roberto Jr De Guzman Praetorian Tri Team M 45-49 0:56:35 0:08:26 2:17:30 0:04:34 2:44:40 6:11:45
33 119 Jose Ramlo Villaluna Sante Barley M 45-49 0:58:38 0:06:42 2:35:16 0:04:32 2:27:20 6:12:28
34 80 Sonny Bautista Wicked Active Gear M 45-49 0:54:59 0:07:24 2:35:29 0:05:25 2:35:27 6:18:44
35 90 Walter De Jesus FIT PH M 45-49 0:58:55 0:09:17 2:33:03 0:04:38 2:37:42 6:23:35
36 117 Edgar Urbiztondo M 45-49 0:56:16 0:11:02 2:45:29 0:08:24 2:43:59 6:45:11
96 Ricardo Halasan TriNicS M 45-49 0:50:15 0:05:35 DNF
81 Virgilio Belen QCccC M 45-49 DNS
88 Cris Cura M 45-49 DNS
92 Armando Domingo VULTURE TRIATHLON CLUB (VTC) M 45-49 DNS
95 Peter Gonzalez PayNet-Amigo Tri M 45-49 DNS
97 Jose Emmanuel Hernandez R. Lapid's Tri Team M 45-49 DNS
99 Bojie Lazaro T12 M 45-49 DNS
110 Dexter Santos FIT PH M 45-49 DNS
115 Joselito Tanglao Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark M 45-49 DNS
116 Kentaro Tojo PwC M 45-49 DNS
[ ranc  em[ rrstave [ astnave [ 7eav [ catecorv [ swim [ 71 [ eke [ 72 [ Ruv [ Tora |
1 134 John Villanueva Pampanga’s Best Tri Clark M 50-54 0:43:51 0:05:03 1:58:17 0:02:17 1:35:12 4:24:40
2 129 Eduardo Pertierra Fitness First M 50-54 0:46:58 0:04:31 1:56:16 0:03:23 1:34:10 4:25:18
3 128 Raul Manlangit R. Lapid's Tri Team M 50-54 1:08:40 0:06:29 2:13:11 0:04:27 1:55:27 5:28:14
4 126 Nestor Lim M 50-54 0:57:11 0:04:39 2:18:51 0:02:40 2:09:53 5:33:14
5 133 Jose Miguel Villanueva OneTwoTRI M 50-54 0:52:59 0:06:36 2:38:50 0:05:44 2:12:08 5:56:16
6 130 Siegfred Sumicad FIT PH M 50-54 1:01:39 0:07:00 2:32:23 0:04:46 2:12:45 5:58:34
7 127 Frederick Loyola Sibakeros Tri M 50-54 1:00:50 0:07:40 2:47:33 0:06:13 2:03:50 6:06:05
8 132 Ruel Velena Trimac M 50-54 1:04:52 0:10:22 2:48:19 0:10:37 2:22:37 6:36:46
123 Mel Cabreros M 50-54 DNS

124 Ironmannie Dela Serna Heroes Hotel Adventure Team M 50-54 DNS



125
131
135

Enrico
Carlo
Roberto

Estrella
Umali
Vispo

Tri Star Team

TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS

M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54

1 138
2 136
3 140
4 137

139

Dean
Eduardo
Emmanuel
Elmer

Noli

Recupero
Francisco
Silvestre
Mercado
Reyes

Ptt AlcoPlus Trikings

Polo Tri

DENR-Azkals Tri-team

TRINITY

M 55-59
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 55-59

0:46:44
0:48:52
1:01:01
0:51:59

0:05:27
0:05:15
0:08:45
0:08:07

2:03:06
2:10:12
2:28:14
2:25:31

0:02:26
0:02:54
0:04:23
0:05:35

1:38:47
1:50:13
2:03:48
2:28:53

4:36:30
4:57:25
5:46:11
6:00:04

1 142
141

Alfredo
Killy

Santos
Kunimoto

Greenhills Tri Team
Takbo Kabitenyo

M 60 & Above
M 60 & Above

0:55:24

0:07:33

2:31:12

0:05:14

2:30:24

6:09:47
DNS

1 291 Ronald Molit Herbalife 0:31:46 0:03:42 1:50:07 0:02:00 1:10:45 3:38:21
122 David Zimmermann 0:41:00 0:04:00 1:40:29 0:02:19 1:17:06 3:44:55
149 Paolo Nifio Vispo 0:41:42 0:03:32 1:47:10 0:01:42 1:13:15 3:47:21
181 Jaime Miguel Navarro 0:40:55 0:02:58 2:04:27 0:01:50 1:08:06 3:58:15
209 Carlo Chiong 0:40:56 0:03:33 1:54:36 0:02:25 1:18:13 3:59:43  39:56:18
47 Ines Santiago 0:35:37 0:05:08 2:02:43 0:02:20 1:19:44 4:05:32
174 Jazim Eugenio 0:40:06 0:03:19 1:54:48 0:01:34 1:26:33 4:06:20
356 John Omar Paredes 0:37:18 0:03:05 1:52:50 0:01:57 1:31:37 4:06:46
315 Joy Reginald Antolin 0:40:20 0:05:09 1:54:30 0:02:08 1:25:14 4:07:22
51 Lezette Albarote 0:46:37 0:05:24 2:03:30 0:02:47 1:23:24 4:21:42
2 381 Mervin Santiago Sante Barley 0:36:20 0:02:53 1:41:19 0:01:23 1:06:27 3:28:21
380 Robinson Esteves 0:41:48 0:02:43 1:41:05 0:01:46 1:17:47 3:45:09
248 Raymund Velasco 0:39:02 0:03:28 1:51:49 0:02:13 1:13:49 3:50:20
105 Junrox Roque 0:49:00 0:04:35 1:56:53 0:03:10 1:32:38 4:26:16
382 lilliane Caancan 0:39:06 0:05:42 2:16:07 0:02:31 1:35:55 4:39:20  44:36:55
144 Kingson Li 0:42:33 0:04:54 2:07:10 0:02:46 1:43:02 4:40:24
385 Robert Jonah Rivera 0:47:36 0:05:19 2:09:17 0:03:25 1:39:56 4:45:32




37 Sheila Gagui 0:44:04 0:05:06 2:16:51 0:03:29 1:46:02 4:55:32
232 Gabriel Osorio 0:54:12 0:06:36 2:09:25 0:02:40 1:46:50 4:59:43
8 Kimberly Li 0:45:27 0:04:29 2:20:09 0:02:37 1:53:34 5:06:17
259 Luis Antonio Carballo Century Tri Hard 0:40:00 0:05:36 1:53:07 0:03:48 1:34:47 4:17:18
102 Emmanuel Mondero 0:43:34 0:03:34 1:53:26 0:02:26 1:37:49 4:20:50
371 Eric Tan 0:41:04 0:05:07 1:56:52 0:04:10 1:40:38 4:27:51
74 Celma Hitalia 0:48:39 0:05:11 2:06:19 0:02:47 1:26:53 4:29:49
358 Raymond Posadas 0:43:13 0:08:00 1:54:35 0:04:12 1:45:08 4:35:08  48:06:39
19 Mary Jane Baluyot 0:48:13 0:05:41 2:06:17 0:03:52 1:43:34 4:47:36
70 Ma Evangeline Endaya 0:53:12 0:05:05 2:10:24 0:03:15 1:42:06 4:54:02
318 Jay Bacsal 0:53:47 0:06:34 2:04:47 0:05:15 1:53:12 5:03:35
91 Michael Angelo De La Cruz 0:51:55 0:07:27 2:13:59 0:04:01 2:02:19 5:19:40
57 Anna lizza Dela Cruz 0:48:08 0:07:18 2:25:26 0:04:53 2:25:05 5:50:49
100 Ronan Marasigan Trimac 0:44:25 0:05:34 1:58:57 0:04:12 1:40:25 4:33:33
247 Zander Trinidad 0:44:33 0:03:54 2:13:39 0:03:39 1:33:05 4:38:50
63 Rena Marte 0:48:57 0:05:07 2:10:25 0:03:14 1:42:48 4:50:32
71 Leoniza Gusilatar 0:48:58 0:06:40 2:23:25 0:04:45 1:53:53 5:17:42
243 Ralph David So 0:53:21 0:06:19 2:17:07 0:04:58 2:08:53 5:30:39  53:12:07
7 Maricris Gatdula 0:44:28 0:05:50 2:25:27 0:05:06 2:16:19 5:37:10
264 Paul Cusi 0:46:27 0:11:31 2:18:51 0:07:11 2:13:26 5:37:27
263 Ryan Joseph Cruz 0:54:48 0:07:33 2:20:47 0:07:07 2:08:13 5:38:28
195 Ramon Vinzon 0:49:34 0:06:59 2:13:38 0:05:34 2:25:58 5:41:43
365 Ramon Rivera lii 0:56:26 0:07:01 2:29:42 0:04:12 2:08:44 5:46:04
244 Paul Henry Tambasen FIT PH 0:45:03 0:03:03 2:00:43 0:02:06 1:35:48 4:26:44
311 Chance Vega 0:50:58 0:05:00 1:57:24 0:03:58 1:58:02 4:55:22
208 Paulo Valentin Carinan 0:49:50 0:05:48 2:07:05 0:03:12 1:51:02 4:56:58
163 Noel Arthur Cruz 0:53:09 0:03:47 2:22:46 0:02:55 2:00:54 5:23:30
219 Luigi Jan Christian Geronimo 0:49:11 0:05:26 2:17:59 0:06:45 2:09:43 5:29:04  54:54:42
220 Anthony Miguel Gloria 0:41:43 0:06:36 2:25:24 0:05:29 2:21:51 5:41:04
361 Joshua Redillas 1:02:22 0:05:41 2:26:09 0:04:46 2:07:15 5:46:12
172 Chino Marco Encisa 0:58:55 0:06:29 2:26:18 0:04:09 2:20:48 5:56:39
46 Jennifer Rosales 1:02:11 0:08:05 2:44:03 0:05:20 1:57:23 5:57:03
44 Remelie Perdido 1:06:27 0:09:05 2:35:01 0:05:21 2:26:11 6:22:04




